
W H O  A R E  M Y  L E G I S L A T O R S ?

N E W  Y O R K  S T A T E  L E G I S L A T O R U . S .  G O V E R N M E N T

G A R D E N  C I T Y  P A R E N T  T E A C H E R  A S S O C I A T I O N  

Governor Andrew M. Cuomo* 

NYS State Capitol Building 

Albany, NY 12224 

(518) 474-8390 

gov.cuomo@chamberstate.ny.us 

N Y S  D E P A R T M E N T  O F  E D U C A T I O N U . S .  D E P T .  O F  E D U C A T I O N  

NYS Assembly: 

Assemblymember Carl E. Heastie 

Speaker of the Assembly 

1446 East Gun Hill Road 

Bronx, NY 10469 

(718) 654-6539 

speaker@nyassembly.gov 

NYS Senate: 

Senator John Flanagan 

President & Majority Leader 

260 Middle Country Rd., Suite 102 

Smithtown, NY 11787 

(631) 361-2154 

flanagan@nysenate.gov 

Ms. MaryEllen Elia 

Commissioner of Education 

89 Washington Ave. 

Albany, NY 12234 

(518) 474-3852 

commissioner@mail.nysed.gov 

Betty A. Rosa 

Chancellor, Board of Regents 

89 Washington Ave. 

Albany, NY 12234 

(518) 474-5889     

Regent.Rosa@nysed.gov 

Roger Tilles 

Regent, 10th Judicial District 

Lorber Hall, Room 211 

Long Island University Post 

720 Northern Boulevard 

Brookville, NY 11548 

(516) 299-3505 

Regent.Tilles@nysed.gov 

Assemblywoman Catherine Nolan 

Chair, Committee on Education 

41-02 Queens Blvd., Suite 2B 

Sunnyside, NY 11104 

(718) 784-3194 

nolanC@nyassembly.gov 

Assembly District #19 

Assemblyman Edward Ra* 

Member, Committee on Education 

825 East Gate Blvd., Suite 207 

Garden City, NY 11530 

(516) 535-4095 

rae@nyassembly.gov 

Senator Carl Marcellino 

Chairmen, Education Committee 

250 Townsend Square 

Oyster Bay, NY 11771 

(516) 922-1811 

marcelli@nysenate.gov 

Senate District #6 

Senator Kemp Hannon* 

595 Stewart Ave., Suite 540 

Garden City, NY 11530 

(516) 739-1700 

hannon@nysenate.gov 

U.S. Senate: 

Senator Charles E. Schumer* 

145 Pine Lawn Road #300 

Melville, NY 11747 

(631) 753-0978 

www.schumer.senate.gov 

Senator Kirsten Gillibrand*   

155 Pinelawn Rd., Suite 250 North 

Melville, NY 11747 

(631) 249-2825 

www.gillibrand.senate.gov 

U.S. Congress: 

Kathleen Rice* 

Congressional District #4 

300 Garden City Plaza, Suite 200 

Garden City, NY 11530 

(516) 739-3008 

www.kathleenrice.house.gov 

Legislator Laura Schaefer*  

1550 Franklin Ave.  Mineola, NY 11501 

(516) 571-6214 

lschaefer@nassaucountyny.gov 

*Garden City elected legislator

N Y S  B O A R D  O F  R E G E N T S

N A S S A U  C O U N T Y

President Donald Trump* 

Betsy DeVos 

Secretary of Education 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20202 

(202) 401-3000 * 1-800-USA-LEARN  

The White House 

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Washington, DC 20500 

(518) 474-8390 

president@whitehouse.gov  
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